

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company P.O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept. Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director

Dear Mr. LeMay:

January 18, 1996

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

Well No. 2 needs to be reclassified as a gas well, per OCD guidelines, as the GOR is higher than 50,000 to 1. A non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed to be dedicated to wells No. 2 and 1. The location of the new proration unit is the W/2 SE/4, Section 1, T22S, R37E, making this well a standard well location.

A copy of this administrative application is being provided to our offset operators via Certified Mail. Attached is a commercial map and a Form C-102 plat illustrating the proration unit acreage and well location. Also included is a copy of the letter sent to our offset operators.

4 1 - 12 A 4 3 17

If you have any questions, or if you require further information, please contact Michelle LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

di z zlan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, New Mexico
C. O. Blake
S. J. Gray
R. E. Green
J. A. Howard
Central Files - Lease and Well Files



Chevron U.S.A. Production Company PO Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Arch Petroleum 10 Desta Drive, Ste. 420 Midland, Texas 79705

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

The GOR of the No. 2 has increased above the 50,000 to 1 limit for oil wells in the Blinebry field. With this change, a standard well location and non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact Michelle L. LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

E Le Jan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments





Chevron U.S.A. Production Company P.O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Devon Energy Corporation Box 5010 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

The GOR of the No. 2 has increased above the 50,000 to 1 limit for oil wells in the Blinebry field. With this change, a standard well location and non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact Michelle L. LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

cit. . . . tan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments



_



Chevron U.S.A. Production Company P.O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

John H. Hendrix Corporation P. O. Box 3040 Midland, Texas 79702-3040

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

The GOR of the No. 2 has increased above the 50,000 to 1 limit for oil wells in the Blinebry field. With this change, a standard well location and non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact Michelle L. LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

1 Di Jan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments



_

- --



Chevron U.S.A. Production Company P.O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Marathon Box 2409 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

The GOR of the No. 2 has increased above the 50,000 to 1 limit for oil wells in the Blinebry field. With this change, a standard well location and non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact Michelle L. LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

L'ellan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments



_



Chevron U.S.A. Production Company PD Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Texaco E&P Inc. 205 E. Bender Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval for a reclassification of the Alice Paddock No. 2 from an oil well to a gas well, creation of a non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit, a standard gas well location, and simultaneous dedication with the Alice Paddock No. 1.

The GOR of the No. 2 has increased above the 50,000 to 1 limit for oil wells in the Blinebry field. With this change, a standard well location and non-standard 80 acre gas proration unit is proposed.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact Michelle L. LeVan at (915) 687-7307.

Sincerely,

M. L. Lettan

M. L. LeVan Petroleum Engineer New Mexico Area

/trk u:\gp_nm\eunice_b\projects\paddock\#02\reg_2.doc

Attachments



-

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico





District I PO Box 1998, Bobbs, NM 88241-1998 District II PO Drawer DD, Arisma, NM 88211-8719 District III 1999 Ris Brame Rd., Aston, NM 87419 District IV PO Box 2008, Santa Fa, NM 87584-2008

State of New Mexico Earry, Marris & New ril Removes Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

		WE	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACI	REAGE DEDI	CATION PI	LAT				
				-	Post Code Post Nam							
30-02		39	7	72480	· Property		ebry (Pro	ry (Pro Gas)				
00270			Ali	ce Paddo								
'OGRED Ne. 004323			Che	evron	'Operation U.S.A. In				' Drvuise			
¹⁰ Surface Location												
UL or int an. Section Township			Range					East/West Ba	e Consty			
J	1	22S	22S 37E		1980 '	S	1980'	E	Lea			
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or int so.	Section	Terrahip	Raage	Lat Ida	Fut from the	North/South Ene	Fost from the	East/West So	e Consty			
								l				
¹⁴ Duslies: J Act 80	No		Constitutio		Jedar No.				3			
		1	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPLETI	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS H	AVE BEEN	CONSOLIDATED			
						EEN APPROVED						
16							" OPE	RATOR CI	ERTIFICATION			
								yfy slae sle inform plate to sle base i	allow command haven a of my knowledge and being			
									•			
							Â,		Press			
						Junya Ki liy						
							TA	nia Ke	r lifi			
							Printed Nam	La Ac	eictant			
							Tite					
								8-96				
				Juun		<u></u>	Dete					
				3					ERTIFICATION			
								ly that the well is been field name of				
				#7	€		~~~	ny separation, o a dia basi al my l	nd that the same a pro-			
				1	1							
				1			Date of Serv	4y				
		-	- <u>-</u>	<u> </u>			Signature an	i Seni of Professo	and Serveyer:			
				3	980'							
							1					
				#								
				E	1	7	Certificate N					



...

-

Distrim 1 PO Box 1998, Bobbs, NM 80241-1988 District II PO Drawer DD, Artenia, NM 80211-8719 District III 1988 Ris Brume Rd., Astor, NM 87418 District IV PO Box 2008, Santa Fo, NM 87584-2008

State of New Mexico Earry, Marris & Neural Reserves Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

80 MG NG A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			et			-		1 Deal N						
Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	30-02				72400			• • • • •	* Pool Name					
002703 Alice Paddock 1 'OGED Ne. 004323 'Operative Name Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 'Beviate ''Surface Location ''Surface Location ''E ''Le is in					72480 Blinel			nebry						
'Operation Name 004323 'Operation Name Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 'Derivation (Chevron U.S.A. Inc.) ''Surface Location ''Surface Location EastWat See 1980' Conserver Least (Chevron U.S.A. Inc.) ''Derivation See 1980' EastWat See LeastWat See LeastWat See Least (Chevron U.S.A. Inc.) ''Low is in Sortion Terminity Range Le Ide Fee Free See Section Terminity Range Le Ide Fee Free See Section EastWat See LeastWat See Least Conserver Least ''Dotter ''Dotter Section Terminity Range Le Ide Fee Free See Section Section Conserver Least ''Dotter 'Account Section ''Dotter No. ''' ''' Section ''' ''Dotter 'Account Section ''' Section ''' Section ''' ''Dotter ''' ''' ''' Section ''' Sector ''' ''' Sector ''' ''' Sector ''' Sector ''' ''' Sector ''' ''' Sector ''' Sector ''' ''' Sector ''' '''						1 Propert	y Name		* Wall Number					
004323 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. "Surface Location Ut or in an Sortion Termining Range Let let Pet from the Next/South En Pet From the Let/Wart En Leta 1 225 37E "Bottom Hole Location If Different From the Surface Ut or in an Sortion Termining Range Let let Pet from the Next/South En Pet From the Leta/Wart En Construction "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Ut or in an Sortion Termining Range Let let Pet from the Next/South En Pet From the East/Wart En ConsolLDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNITH ASL DATERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLLDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNITH ASL BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION "Output It BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL DATERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLLDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNITH HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION Image of a dynamic colspan="2">"Output Ne. "Unit A colspan="2">"Unit A colspan="2" "Unit A colspan="2" <					Alice Paddock						11			
** Surface Location UL or in an. Section Terminity Last ite Fee free ite North/Section ite Fee free ite Lead/Wee ite Centery 1 2225 37E 1 660.1 S 1980.1 E Lead *** Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or in an. Sector Terminity Range Lot ide Fee free ite North/Sector ite Fee free ite Centery *** Dottom Hole Location If Different From Surface *** *** Terminity Centery Centery *** Dottom ** Sector *** *** *** *** *** *** *** No A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION *** *** OPERATOR CERTIFICATION *** *** *** **** **** **** ***** *****************************				•						* Elevative				
UL or in an. Section Termitip Range Lis Ida Feel free to North/feed to Section 1980 ' E Constr 1 2225 37E 660 ' S 1980 ' E Lea '' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or in an. Section Termitip Range Lis Ida Fee free to Section 16 Different From Surface '' Define 's Idfill '' Committee in Cond ** Define 's Idfill '' Committee in Cond '' Order Ne. 3 NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 3 NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 3 NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 3 NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTIL HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 3 NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THE COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTIL ALL INTEREST AND ARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	00432													
0 1 225 37E 660' S 1980' E Lea I' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Ut or tot so. 2 Jain or 108 Range La Lán Pen free tot Fen free tot Count "Define 1 Area 3 Jain or 108 "CountAddition Code "Order Ne. 3 3 "Define 1 Area 3 Jain or 108 "CountAddition Code "Order Ne. 80 3/10 "CountAddition Code "Order Ne. 3 NO A' LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I' Order Ne. "'Order Ne. "'Order Me. "'Order Me. OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION '' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I' Order Me. '' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION '' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION <td <="" colspan="2" th=""><th colspan="12"></th></td>	<th colspan="12"></th>													
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Ut or in as. Section "Definit 1 Acres "Juice or Idfl" "Constitute Cent "Outing 1 Acres of Juice or Idfl" "Constitute Cent "Outing 1 Acres of Juice or Idfl" "Constitute Cent NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION "I" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION (Interpret Acres of the Ide Identific Cent) or Identific out back of the Identific Identific One of the Identific Identific One of the Identific Identific One of the Identific				-	Let Ide		1	1	1	t äpe	Cenaty			
Ut or in an Section Tormaking Range Let lab First from the First from the Let Weit Eas Constr "Dutting: 1 Action "Juing or Lable" "Constrainting Containing	0	1	225			1		1	E Lea		Lea			
"Define 1 Arrow " Joint or 10%" "Consolitation Code "Order No. 80 NO A JOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface													
80 Mi NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	UL or int mo.	Section	Township	Range	Lat Ida	Fest from the	North/South Las	Fest from the	East/Wes	i line	County			
80 Mi NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		L												
NO A: LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION														
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1*														
* * * * * * * * * *														
I handry cardy but the advantation command hand a ' rea and complete to be but of my burdency, and budy Similar Marcold Handry M				101317			APPROVED	a de la companya de l	_					
A Complete to be best of my bandwide, and band Complete to be best of my bandwide, and band Complete to best of my bandwide, and band Complete to best of my bandwide, and band Complete to best of my bandwide, Complete to best of my bandwide, Complete to best of my bandwide, A Complete	16													
All A Contract of Service And Service														
Image Kerley Mige Kerley									-		•			
Image: All of the second se														
Image: All of the second se										, <u>,</u>				
Image: All of the second se								- Nu	UKI K	Lill	U.			
Image: Standard Standa								Scanne	Jak	onle	<i>.</i>			
Image: Standard Standa								Printed New	I fil the	7 18	<u>(</u>]			
 # 1 1985'								CLD	(r fr	514	aitt			
 # 1 1985'								This	The		<u></u>			
 # 1 1985'									5-16					
I hereby carefy has be well locates down as his plan # 2 # 2 I hereby carefy has be well locates down as his plan we or eader my supervision, and has hereby to run and correct to de bast of my belief. Due of Servey Signment and Seel of Professional Serveyor.					ann an	шинши								
# 2 # 2 • # 2 • # 2 • or or order my supervision, and the tensor of research or or order my supervision, and the tensor of research or order my supervision, and the tensor of research or order my supervision. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					E		F	"SURV	EYOR	CERT	IFICATION			
and correct to be base of my belief. Due of Servey Signment and Seel of Professional Serveyor.					3									
The of Survey Signature and Soul of Professional Surveyor:					3	• # 5			•	• -	····			
#1 - 1980 - 1980 -					3		E	and correct (e de best of s	ny baliqf.				
#1 - 1980 - 1980 -					3		E							
#1 (198 °					1				•					
					1		E		i Sing of Profe	nes-capit S	urveyer:			
					3		E							
							Innel							
						1	E- 1480 -	-7						
(; (c)					H (: leC '								
Certificate Number					1		E	Certificate N						



- -

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Administrative Application for Reclassification from Oil to Gas Well, Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Standard Gas Well Location, and Simultaneous Dedication Alice Paddock No. 2 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Unit J, Section 1, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

OFFSET OPERATORS

Arch Petroleum 10 Desta Drive, Ste. 420 Midland, Texas 79705

Devon Energy Corporation Box 5010 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

John H. Hendrix Corporation P. O. Box 3040 Midland, Texas 79702-3040

Marathon Box 2409 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Texaco E&P Inc. 205 E. Bender Hobbs, New Mexico 88240



- -

•